
1D Penalty Time Payout
1 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.120 21.120 $175.00
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.339 21.339 $105.00
3 *Kelsey Harms - Blitz (9-11) 21.477 21.477 $70.00
4 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 21.637 21.637

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.229 22.229 $150.00
2 Amy Calhoun- Spice Olena (20+) 22.369 22.369 $90.00
3 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.538 22.538 $60.00
4 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 22.762 22.762
5 *Sydney Smith - Jax (15-19) 22.816 22.816
6 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 22.983 22.983

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14,Nov) 23.127 23.127 $100.00
2 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (15-19) 23.128 23.128 $60.00
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) (Nov) 23.552 23.552 $40.00
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny(20+) 24.024 24.024
5 *Fawn Schott - Foxie (15-19) 24.033 24.033

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 25.681 25.681 $75.00
2 *Kassandra Mason- Likea Dual Spark 25.757 25.757 $45.00
3 Charlene Curry- Roman 25.774 25.774 $30.00
4 Isabella de La Graza- Fancy 25.905 25.905
5 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 21.639 5 26.639
6 *Megan Gillett - Piper (Nov) 21.705 5 26.705
7 Tori Brewer - Doc Olena Pride (15-19) 21.77 5 26.77
8 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 22.003 5 27.003
9 *Amy Calhoun- CaptainDispain (20+) 22.270 5 27.270

10 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.587 5 28.587
11 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) 23.928 5 28.928
12 Elizabeth Farr- June Bug (9-11) 29.750 29.750
13 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita (Nov) 25.124 5 30.124
14 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.164 30.164
15 Victoria Aviles - Luna 30.375 30.375
16 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 26.484 5 31.484
17 Yareli Gonzales - Power 31.842 31.842
18 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14) pts 22.251 10 32.251
19 Adrianna Kymes - WH Mooseman (*nov) 23.688 10 33.688
20 Virginia Vargas - Bonita 36.807 36.807
21 Brenda Castillo - Lucero 37.132 37.132
22 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 22.134 15 37.134

Open Poles  (40  entries)         *Indicates nominated horse or rider earning points for year end awards.   
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*Avery Wardlaw - Sunny (12-14) NS NS
Mendy Clark - Spider (*Nov) NT NT
Addison Moore - Baja Boon (12-14) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Jack 23.237 23.237
2 *Ella Evans - Cartman 26.519 26.519
3 McQuade Hartsfield - Newt 29.912 29.912
4 *Raylee Springer - India 26.295 10 36.295
5 *Dunn Even - Cartman 45.356 45.356
6 *Allyson May - Mardi NT NT
7 *Ava Clark - Speedy NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kelsey Harms- Blitz (9-11) 21.477 21.477
2 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 22.229 22.229
3 *Madison Clark - Speedy (9-11) 22.538 22.538
4 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 23.552 23.552
5 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) 22.003 5 27.003
6 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) 23.928 5 28.928
7 Elizabeth Farr June Bug (9-11) 29.750 29.750
8 *Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 30.164 30.164

12 to 14 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - LaJollasHotShot (12-14) 22.762 22.762
2 Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 23.127 23.127
3 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 21.639 5 26.639
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Misty (12-14)  pts 22.251 10 32.251
5 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 22.134 15 37.134
6 *Addison Moore - Baja Boom (12-14) NT NT
7 *Avery Wardlaw - Sunny (12-14) NS NS

15 to 19 Year Old Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (r 15-19) 21.637 21.637
2 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 22.816 22.816
3 *Allison Whitley - KitKat(15-19) 23.128 23.128
4 *Fawn Schott - Foxie (15-19) 24.033 24.033
5 *Tori Brewer - Doc Olena Pride 21.770 5 26.770

20 & Over Poles Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Miranda Schott - Martini (20+) 21.120 21.120
2 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20+) 21.339 21.339
3 Amy Calhoun- Spice Olena (20+) 22.369 22.369
4 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (20+) 24.024 24.024
5 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (20+) 22.270 5 27.270
6 *Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (r 20+) 23.587 5 28.587
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Novice Poles $300 Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (Nov)(12-14) 23.127 23.127
2 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) (Nov) 23.552 23.552
3 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 25.681 25.681
4 *Megan Gillett -Piper (Nov) 21.705 5 26.705
5 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) (Nov) 22.003 5 27.003
6 *Candice McDonald - Hickorita (Nov) 25.124 5 30.124
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (Nov) 26.484 5 31.484
8 *Adrianna Kymes- WH MooseMan (Nov) 23.688 10 33.688
9 *Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Ansleigh Gillett - Spitfire 19.365 19.365
2 *Raylee Springer - Kisses 19.425 19.425
3 *Allyson May - Mardi 20.620 20.620
4 McQuade Hartsfield - Newt 21.904 21.904
5 *Ava Clark - Speedy 29.408 29.408
6 Wyatt Aguire - Pearl 19.421 10 29.421
7 *Dunn Evans - Cartman 32.035 32.035
8 *Mackenzlee Mason - ChicaLinda 38.736 38.736
9 Sofia Polasck -Patrick 59.025 59.025

10 *Steely Felps - Paris 41.921A 41.921A
11 *Cutter Gallaway 93.440A 93.440A

*Ella Evans - Hammer NT NT
*Adeline Latta - Malibu NS NS

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.555 17.555
2 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11)pts 18.220 18.220
3 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 18.749 18.749
4 Maura Astling- Oprah (9-11) 19.643 19.643
5 Garner Henke - Latty /Miss Blue Ability 19.698 19.698
6 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) pts 19.855 19.855
7 Elizabeth Farr - June Bug 19.863 19.863
8 Layna Crawford- Pretty Boy (9-11) 22.913 22.913
9 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 17.950 5 22.950

10 Roxanne Scharmen- Peppys Fanci Nancy *(9-11) 23.694 23.694
11 *Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 19.332 5 24.332

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 17.697 17.697
2 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 17.718 17.718
3 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 18.528 18.528
4 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.769 18.769
5 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 19.455 19.455
6 *Brady Stewart - Frito (12-14) 22.044 22.044
7 *Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (12-14) 18.699 5 23.699

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
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1 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.699 17.699
2 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.967 17.967
3 *Jadyn Denny - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 18.088 18.088
4 *Kiley Winkler - Speedy Black Cat (15-19) 18.268 18.268
5 *Fawn Schott - Foxy (15-19) 18.378 18.378
6 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) pts 18.490 18.490
7 Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 18.560 18.560
8 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19)pts 19.084 19.084
9 Bozlie Heck - KB Classy Cowgirl (15-19) 19.098 19.098

10 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 19.664 19.664
11 Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 22.408 22.408

20-49 Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell- FamousFrenchGal (20-49) pts 17.285 17.285
2 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.848 17.848
3 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.958 17.958
4 Jody  McPherson - Rooster 17.959 17.959
5 *Toni Felps - Tommy (20-49) 18.003 18.003
6 Suade Furr- Ruby (20-49) 18.034 18.034
7 Miranda Schott - Martini (20-49)  18.088 18.088
8 Brandie McBee - Lexus 18.089 18.089
9 Natasha Harsfield - FamousChicadoLady 18.113 18.113

10 *Tessa Cox- Pete (20-49) 18.257 18.257
11 Leather Brice - Charlie 18.307 18.307
12 Melinda Bell- FrenchKissinVegas (20-49)(Nov) 18.320 18.320
13 Morgan Brown - Miss Jessie Taylor (20-49) 18.619 18.619
14 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 18.880 18.880
15 *Miranda Schott -Chic (20-49) PTS 18.117 5 23.117
16 Natasha Harsfield - CallMeMulberry 18.594 5 23.594
17 Suade Furr- Cricket (20-49) 18.750 5 23.750
18 *Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 19.310 5 24.310
19 Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice 20.080 5 25.080
20 Leather Brice - Roanie 18.774 10 28.774
21 *Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NT NT
22 Natasha Harsfield - Mommas Designer Shoes NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Missy Ainsley - Namigas Beautiful (50+) 17.899 17.899
2 Vonda Pelton - Dixie 17.921 17.921
3 *Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+)pts 18.129 18.129
4 *Renee Turcotte - Blue 18.255 18.255
5 Ruby Hodges - Black Betty (50+) 18.318 18.318
6 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 18.385 18.385
7 Cheryl Allen - HB Hightide(50+) 18.698 18.698
8 *Christine Coffell- JB (50+) (Nov) 18.807 18.807
9 Amy Calhoun- Captain Dispain (50+) 18.988 18.988

10 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.110 19.110
11 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 19.177 19.177
12 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (r50 +) 19.259 19.259
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13 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+pts) (Nov) 19.473 19.473
14 Amy Calhoun- Spice Olena (50+) 19.910 19.910
15 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 21.025 21.025
16 *Pamela McClaugherty - SGBadgersGirl (50+) NT NT
17 *Tracey Smith - Niki (50+)(Nov) NS NS

$500 Novice Barrel Horse Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKiss inVegas (20-49)(Nov) 18.320 18.320
2 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.469 18.469
3 *Toni Felps - Teeth (Nov) 18.677 18.677
4 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 18.752 18.752
5 *Christine Coffell- JB (50+) (Nov) 18.807 18.807
6 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 19.298 19.298
7 *Judy Teal- Kickin Talent (50+) (Nov) 19.473 19.473
8 Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan *(Nov) 19.552 19.552
9 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 19.705 19.705

10 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 19.843 19.843
11 *Candice McDonald- Hickorita (Nov) 19.988 19.988
12 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 20.278 20.278
13 *Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang/GenuineSansMan (Nov)17.614 5 22.614
14 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 23.095 23.095
15 *Mendy Clark - Spider 18.572 5 23.572
16 Natasha Harsfield - Mammas Designer Shoes (20-49) NT NT
17 *Tracey Smith - Niki (50+)(Nov) NS NS

1D OPEN BARRELS  (84 entries) Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Melinda Bell -Famous French Gal (20-49) 17.285 17.285 $347.00
2 Catherine Asmussen - Girl Cartel LBH 17.400 17.400 $290.00
3 Brooke Catalari - Kiss My Grits 17.547 17.547 $232.00
4 *Rilynn Springer - Dash (9-11) pts 17.555 17.555 $173.00
5 Brooke Catalari - Letts Super Star Do It 17.612 17.612 $116.00
6 *Kyra Still - La Jollas Hotshot (12-14) 17.697 17.697
7 *Kelan Bode- Stunner (15-19) 17.699 17.699
8 *McKenzie Speer - Sis (12-14) 17.718 17.718

2D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Rebecca Rowell - KN Google Me Fabulous 17.797 17.797 $290.00
2 *Ally Pfeiffer- Cricket (20-49) 17.848 17.848 $241.00
3 Missy Ainsley - Namigas Beautiful (50+) 17.899 17.899 $193.00
4 Vonda Pelton - Dixie (50+) 17.921 17.921 $145.00
5 *Cassie Mason - MyShinyDiamonds (20-49) 17.958 17.958 $96.00
6 Jody  McPherson - Rooster (20-49) 17.959 17.959
7 *Sydney Smith- Jax (15-19) 17.967 17.967
8 Toni Felps - Tommy (20-49) 18.003 18.003
9 Suade Furr- Ruby (20-49) 18.034 18.034

10 Catherine Asmussen - Roundaboutation 18.051 18.051
11 *Jadyn Denney - ColorMeFrenchman (15-19) 18.088 18.088
12 *Miranda Schott -Martini (20-49) 18.088 18.088
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13 Brandi McBee - Lexus (20-49) 18.089 18.089
14 Natasha Harsfield - FamousChicadoLady (20-49) 18.113 18.113
15 *Amy Calhoun- Wild Son of Two Eyed (50+) 18.129 18.129
16 *Kelsey Harms- Dakota (9-11) 18.220 18.220
17 *Renee Turcotte - Blue (50+) 18.255 18.255
18 *Tessa Cox- Pete (20-49) 18.257 18.257
19 Jennifer Crawford- ImJessFamous 18.263 18.263
20 *Kiley Winkler - Speedy Black Cat (15-19) 18.268 18.268

3D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Leather Brice - Charlie (20-49) 18.307 18.307 $232.00
2 Ruby Hodges - Black Betty (50+) 18.318 18.318 $193.00
3 *Melinda Bell- FrenchKissInVegas (Nov) (20-49) 18.320 18.320 $154.00
4 *Fawn Schott - Foxie (15-19) 18.378 18.378 $116.00
5 *Rebecca Rowell- BuzdonFirewaterNFame (50+) 18.385 18.385 $77.00
6 *Allison Whitley - KitKat (Nov) 18.469 18.469
7 Shawna O'Neill - Little Bay 18.471 18.471
8 *Sophie Aguado - Hank (15-19) 18.490 18.490
9 *Madison Speer - Lady Oh (12-14) 18.528 18.528

10 *Olivia Rogler - Ellie Mae (15-19) 18.560 18.560
11 *Kelsey Harms- Lucy 18.584 18.584
12 Morgan Brown - Miss Jessie Taylor (20-49) 18.619 18.619
13 *Toni Felps - Teeth 18.677 18.677
14 Cheryl Allen - HB Hightide(50+) 18.698 18.698
15 *Rayni Sandidge - Whinny 18.739 18.739
16 *Sydney Curry - Roman (9-11) 18.749 18.749
17 *Rilynn Springer - Hillbilly (Nov) 18.752 18.752
18 *Samantha Cortinas - Blue (12-14) 18.769 18.769

4D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 Jennifer Crawford- Ruby Booncat 18.791 18.791 $173.00
2 *Christina Coffell- JB (50+) (Nov) 18.807 18.807 $145.00
3 *Nikki Sandidge - Whinny 18.846 18.846 $116.00
4 *Cassidy Kusenberger - Zeb (20-49) 18.880 18.880 $88.00
5 Ruby Hodges - Babe 18.982 18.982 $57.00
6 *Amy Calhoun- Captain Despain (50+) 18.988 18.988
7 *Serena Walston - Gracie 19.049 19.049
8 *Olivia Rogler - Daisy (15-19)pts 19.084 19.084
9 Bozlie Heck - KB Classy Cowgirl (15-19) 19.098 19.098

10 *Teddi Harllee- Bigelows Feature (50+) 19.110 19.110
11 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (50+) 19.177 19.177
12 *Kathy Durst - Tiny (50 +) 19.259 19.259

5D Base Penalty Time Payout
1 *Candice McDonald - Trigger (Nov) 19.298 19.298 $116.00
2 Beth Klaus - Snake Farm 19.373 19.373 $96.00
3 Terri Brandon - Copper 19.388 19.388 $77.00
4 *Raylee Springer - Kisses (8&U) 19.425 19.425 $57.00
5 *Addison Moore- Baja Boom (12-14) 19.455 19.455 $40.00
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6 *Judy Teal -Kicken Talent (50+)(Nov) 19.473 19.473
7 Adrianna Kymes - WH MooseMan *(Nov) 19.552 19.552
8 Maura Astling- Oprah (9-11) 19.643 19.643
9 *Desiree McKaskle - Gabe (15-19) 19.664 19.664

10 *Garner Henke - Miss Blue Ability (9-11) 19.698 19.698
11 *Desire McKaskle - MyOhMy Firefighter (Nov) 19.705 19.705
12 *Amberley Klaehn - Honey (Nov) 19.843 19.843
13 *Garner Henke - Jes Go Easy (9-11) 19.855 19.855
14 Elizabeth Farr - JuneBug (9-11) 19.863 19.863
15 Amy Calhoun- Spice Olena (50+) 19.910 19.910
16 *Candice McDonald - Candita/Hickorita (Nov) 19.988 19.988
17 Isabella de La Graza- Fancy 19.999 19.999
18 *Amy Calhoun- SailingontoFame (Nov) 20.278 20.278
19 *Monica Weber - Gator (50+) 21.025 21.025
20 Chad Harris - Jaxx 21.100 21.100
21 Yareli Gonzales - Power 21.777 21.777
22 *Brady Stewart - Frito (12-14) 22.044 22.044
23 Daniella Villarreal - Fendi 22.217 22.217
24 *Sophie Aguado - Spade (15-19) 22.408 22.408
25 Virginia Vargas - Bonita 22.781 22.781
26 Layna Crawford- Pretty Boy (9-11) 22.913 22.913
27 *Sarah Klaehn - Lucy (Nov) 23.095 23.095
28 Stephanie Shearin - Peso 23.609 23.609
29 Roxanne Scharmen - Peppys Fanci Nanci (*9-11) 23.694 23.694
30 Tatum McBee- Willie 24.491 24.491
31 Victoria Aviles - Luna 24.891 24.891
32 Brenda Castillo - Lucero 30.942 30.942

Brooke Cataliari - Hats Off TA Fame 17.428 5 NT
*Charlesee Gallaway - Boomerang/GenuineSansMan (Nov)17.614 5 NT
*Charlesee Gallaway - Boogie (9-11) 17.950 5 NT
*Miranda Schott - Chic (20-49)  18.117 5 NT
Daniella Villarreal - Streak in at Game 18.464 5 NT
Charlene Curry - Roman 18.481 5 NT
*Mendy Clark - Spider (Nov) 18.572 5 NT
Natasha Harsfield - TM CallMeMulberry (20-49) 18.594 5 NT
*Kinley Klaehn - Oreo (12-14) 18.699 5 NT
Suade Furr- Cricket (20-49) 18.750 5 NT
Leather Brice - Roanie (20-49) 18.774 10 NT
Kay Lynn Schultz- Peaches 18.895 5 NT
*Nikki Jackson - Fuego Maximo (20-49) 19.310 5 NT
*Madison Clark - Jess (9-11) 19.332 5 NT
*Kassandra Mason - Like a Dual Spark 19.594 5 NT
Adrianna Kymes - Chapas Choice (20-49) 20.080 5 NT
*Crystal Wetz - Mikey (20-49) NT NT
*Pamela McClaugherty - Sgt BadgersGirl (50+) NT NT
Natasha Harsfield - Mammas Designer Shoes (20-49) NT NT
*Serena Walston - Nita NS NS
*Tracey Smith - Niki (50+)(Nov) NS NS
Toni Felps - Moon NS NS
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